Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
FUNNOODLE, INC.	12/21/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JAKKS PACIFIC, INC.		
Street Address:	22619 Pacific Coast Highway		
City:	Malibu		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90265		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D398695
Patent Number:	D418354
Patent Number:	D409268

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)455-6293

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-456-7799

Email: Legal@JAKKS.net

Correspondent Name: General Counsel

Address Line 1: 22619 Pacific Coast Highway
Address Line 4: Malibu, CALIFORNIA 90265

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mel Kyle

Total Attachments: 1

source=FUNNODDLE Patent Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018668 FRAME: 0130

500197994

CH **\$120.**00

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, FUNNOODLE, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, with offices at C/O JAKKS Pacific, Inc., 22619 Pacific Coast Highway, Malibu, California 90265 (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the inventions listed below that have either been issued a Letters Patent or for which patent applications have been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or the appropriate patent office of the referenced foreign country; and

WHEREAS, JAKKS Pacific, Inc., a corporation, with offices at 22619 Pacific Coast Highway, Malibu, California 90265 (hereinafter call the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and any patent applications, Letters Patent or Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S. \$2.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its right, title and interest in and to the said inventions, patent applications, Letters Patent and Registrations.

TITLE	COUNTRY	APP. NO.	DATE FILED	PAT. NO.	ISSUE DATE	STATUS
RECREATIONAL FOAM FLOAT	US	29/073,800	17-July-1997	D398,695	22-Sep-1998	Granted
FOLDING EXERCISE AND TUMBLING MAT	US	29/091,956	10-Aug-1998	D418,354	04-Jan-2000	Granted
POOL FLOAT	US	29/091,957	10-Aug-1998	D409,268	04-May-1999	Granted

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this 215 day of December, 2006.

FUNNOODLE, INC.

Mulaul Dry By: Michael G. Dwy

Vice President - Legal

RECORDED: 12/21/2006

1 of 1